il DATA FOR PROGRESS

From August 29 to September 1, 2025, Data for Progress conducted a survey of 1,202 U.S. likely voters nationally using web panel
respondents. The sample was weighted to be representative of likely voters by age, gender, education, race, geography, and recalled
presidential vote. The survey was conducted in English. The margin of error associated with the sample size is +3 percentage points. Results
for subgroups of the sample are subject to increased margins of error. Partisanship reflected in tabulations is based on self-identified party
affiliation, not partisan registration. For more information please visit dataforprogress.org/our-methodology.

NB: subgroups with a n-size less than 50 (<50) are not shown on these cross-tabs. We choose not to display N<50 subgroups because the
sample is too small to have statistical significance. We did, however, take samples of these subgroups for representational and weighting
purposes to accurately reflect the electorate makeup. Some values may not add up to 100 due to rounding.

N=1,202 unless otherwise specified.

[1]1 Medical Aid in Dying — sometimes called "physician-assisted suicide" — is a practice in which a doctor helps someone end their life
peacefully with a prescription medication, typically to avoid prolonged suffering.

Do you support or oppose Medical Aid in Dying?

Black or No, I do not VG5, 1

Response Topline Democrat '":':'::';:‘::; 4 R"ec‘::‘b Female Male U:‘;e' 45+ c°”:ge College  African  White Latino  identify as ide:sﬁfy

American disabled. . &
Strongly support 25 27 26 23 24 27 24 26 24 29 21 24 29 26 24
Somewhat support 35 33 39 35 37 32 35 35 34 37 22 39 28 35 34
Somewhat oppose 14 16 11 14 12 17 19 12 15 14 15 13 15 15 13
Strongly oppose 17 13 18 21 17 16 13 19 18 15 23 16 23 16 20
Don't know 8 11 6 7 91 7 8 8 10 4 20 7 5 7 10
SUPPORT (TOTAL) 60 60 65 58 61 59 59 61 58 66 43 63 57 61 58
OPPOSE (TOTAL) 31 29 29 35 29| 33| 32| 31 33 29 38 29 38 31 33
SUPPORT (NET) +29 +31 +36 +23 +32 +26 +27 +30 +25 +37 +5 +34 +19 +30 +25
Weighted N 1,202 487 260 455 641 561 391 811 774 428 128 859 135 979 208

[2] Medical Aid in Dying — sometimes called "physician-assisted suicide" — is a practice in which a doctor helps someone end their life
peacefully with a prescription medication, typically to avoid prolonged suffering.

Do you think doctors should be allowed to offer each of the following individuals to end their life through Medical Aid in Dying?

— Someone with a terminal iliness

No, | do
In: e-t /' Repub Und N EIEESCT not 'dYesc"If
Response Topline Democrat pe:h.en _epu Female Male oo 45+ ° College African White Latino identify taentily
ird lican 45 College American as as

party disabled. disabled.
Doctors should be allowed to
offer Medical Aid in Dying to this 65 68 70 61 65 66 71 63 64 68 52 67 66 66 63
individual
Doctors should not be allowed
to offer Medical Aid in Dying to 23 20 18 30 22 24 21 24 23 22 31 22 30 23 24
this individual
Don't know 12 12 13 10 12 1 8 13 13 10 17 12 4 11 13
Weighted N 1,202 487 260 455 641 561 391 811 774 428 128 859 135 979 208
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[3] Medical Aid in Dying — sometimes called "physician-assisted suicide" — is a practice in which a doctor helps someone end their life
peacefully with a prescription medication, typically to avoid prolonged suffering.

Do you think doctors should be allowed to offer each of the following individuals to end their life through Medical Aid in Dying?

— Someone with a severe illness that is not terminal

Response

Doctors should be allowed to
offer Medical Aid in Dying to this 25
individual

Doctors should not be allowed

to offer Medical Aid in Dying to 56
this individual

Don't know 20
Weighted N 1,202

Topline Democrat

28

50

22
487

Inde-
pendent/ Repub
Third  lican fomale
party
25 21 21
53 64 58
22 15 21
260 455 641

No, I do

Yes, |

Black or not N
Male Uil 45+ 0t College African White Latino identify Eehtity

B CollcES American as A as

disabled, disabled.
29 36 19 25 24 37 20 36 26 21
53 48 59 54 58 44 59 52 56 55
18 16 21 21 18 19 21 12 18 24
561 391 811 774 428 128 859 135 979 208

[4] Medical Aid in Dying — sometimes called "physician-assisted suicide" — is a practice in which a doctor helps someone end their life
peacefully with a prescription medication, typically to avoid prolonged suffering.

Do you think doctors should be allowed to offer each of the following individuals to end their life through Medical Aid in Dying?

— Someone with a severe disability

Response

Doctors should be allowed to
offer Medical Aid in Dying to this 37
individual

Doctors should not be allowed

to offer Medical Aid in Dying to 42
this individual

Don't know 21
Weighted N 1,202

Topline Democra

37

39

24

487

Inde-
pendent/ Repub

t " Third  lican 'omale
party

40 35 33

39 48 43

21 18 24

260 455 641

No, | do

Yes, |
Under o ElExzer not identif
Male 45+ College African White Latino identify y
45 College . as
American as disabled
disabled. )

41 44 33 36 38 39 34 44 37 36

[5]1 Medical Aid in Dying — sometimes called "physician-assisted suicide" — is a practice in which a doctor helps someone end their life
peacefully with a prescription medication, typically to avoid prolonged suffering.

Do you think doctors should be allowed to offer each of the following individuals to end their life through Medical Aid in Dying?

— Someone with a severe mental illness

Response

Doctors should be allowed to
offer Medical Aid in Dying to this 26
individual

Doctors should not be allowed

to offer Medical Aid in Dying to 55
this individual

Don't know 19
Weighted N 1,202
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Topline Democrat

29

48

23
487

Inde-
pendent/ Repub
Third  lican Female
party
26 24 22
55 62 57
19 14 21
260 455 641

42 37 45 42 42 41 44 45 42 42

18 19 22 22 19 20 22 13 20 22

561 391 811 774 428 128 859 135 979 208
No, I do

’ Yes, |

Black or not . .

Male Uiy 45+ b1 College African White Latino identify LDty

B Celieze American as as

. disabled.
disabled.

32 38 21 26 27 36 22 34 27 23

52 47 59 54 55 46 59 55 55 53
16 15 21 19 18 18 20 11 17 24
561 391 811 774 428 128 859 135 979 208



[6] Medical Aid in Dying — sometimes called "physician-assisted suicide" — is a practice in which a doctor helps someone end their life
peacefully with a prescription medication, typically to avoid prolonged suffering.

Do you think doctors should be allowed to offer each of the following individuals to end their life through Medical Aid in Dying?

— Someone who simply wishes to end their life

Response

Doctors should be allowed to
offer Medical Aid in Dying to this
individual

Doctors should not be allowed
to offer Medical Aid in Dying to
this individual

Don't know

Weighted N

22

64

14

1,202

Topline Democrat

27

56

17
487

Inde-
pendent /
Third
party

20

63

17
260

Repub
lican

17

74

455

Female

16

69

15
641

Male

28

59

13
561

Under
45 e
37 15
50 71
13 14
391 811

No
College
22

65

13
774

College

21

63

15
428

Black or
African
American

40

42

18
128

White

16

70

14
859

Latino

35

59

135

No, I do
not
identify

as
disabled.

24

63

13
979

Yes, |
identify
as
disabled.

13

70

18
208

[71 Medical Aid in Dying — sometimes called "physician-assisted suicide" — is a practice in which a doctor helps someone end their life
peacefully with a prescription medication, typically to avoid prolonged suffering.

Which of the following comes closest to your view, even if none are exactly right?

Response

Doctors should be allowed to
offer Medical Aid in Dying to
patients upfront, as part of their
initial slate of treatment options

Doctors should be required to
wait before offering Medical Aid in
Dying to patients until all other
options have been offered

Doctors should not be allowed to
offer Medical Aid in Dying under
any circumstances

Don't know

Weighted N
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Topline Democrat

17

56

21

1,202

20

53

19

487

Inde-
pendent
/ Third
party

14

63

16

260

Repub
lican

15

55

25

455

Female

15

57

22

641

Male

19

55

19

561

Under
s B
26 12
53 57
15 23
6 7
391 811

No
College

17

53

22

8
774

College

16

61

18

428

Black or
African
American

28

33

21

18
128

White

13

61

20

859

Latino

27

47

23

135

No, I do
not
identify
as
disabled.

18

57

20

97S

Yes, |
identify
as
disabled.

10

56

23

208



