M DATA FOR **PROGRESS**

From August 29 to September 1, 2025, Data for Progress conducted a survey of 1,202 U.S. likely voters nationally using web panel respondents. The sample was weighted to be representative of likely voters by age, gender, education, race, geography, and recalled presidential vote. The survey was conducted in English. The margin of error associated with the sample size is ±3 percentage points. Results for subgroups of the sample are subject to increased margins of error. Partisanship reflected in tabulations is based on self-identified party affiliation, not partisan registration. For more information please visit dataforprogress.org/our-methodology.

NB: subgroups with a n-size less than 50 (<50) are not shown on these cross-tabs. We choose not to display N<50 subgroups because the sample is too small to have statistical significance. We did, however, take samples of these subgroups for representational and weighting purposes to accurately reflect the electorate makeup. Some values may not add up to 100 due to rounding.

N=1,202 unless otherwise specified.

[1] Medical Aid in Dying — sometimes called "physician-assisted suicide" — is a practice in which a doctor helps someone end their life peacefully with a prescription medication, typically to avoid prolonged suffering.

Do you support or oppose Medical Aid in Dying?

Response	Topline	Democrat	Independent / Third party	Repub lican	Female	Male	Under 45	45+	No College	College	Black or African American	White	Latino	No, I do not identify as disabled.	Yes, I identify as disabled.
Strongly support	25	27	26	23	24	27	24	26	24	29	21	24	29	26	24
Somewhat support	35	33	39	35	37	32	35	35	34	37	22	39	28	35	34
Somewhat oppose	14	16	11	14	12	17	19	12	15	14	15	13	15	15	13
Strongly oppose	17	13	18	21	17	16	13	19	18	15	23	16	23	16	20
Don't know	8	11	6	7	9	7	8	8	10	4	20	7	5	7	10
SUPPORT (TOTAL)	60	60	65	58	61	59	59	61	58	66	43	63	57	61	58
OPPOSE (TOTAL)	31	29	29	35	29	33	32	31	33	29	38	29	38	31	33
SUPPORT (NET)	+29	+31	+36	+23	+32	+26	+27	+30	+25	+37	+5	+34	+19	+30	+25
Weighted N	1,202	487	260	455	641	561	391	811	774	428	128	859	135	979	208

[2] Medical Aid in Dying — sometimes called "physician-assisted suicide" — is a practice in which a doctor helps someone end their life peacefully with a prescription medication, typically to avoid prolonged suffering.

Do you think doctors should be allowed to offer each of the following individuals to end their life through Medical Aid in Dying?

— Someone with a terminal illness

Response	Topline	Democrat	Inde- pendent / Third party	Repub lican	Female	Male	Under 45	45+	No College	College	Black or African American	White	Latino	No, I do not identify as disabled.	Yes, I identify as disabled.
Doctors should be allowed to offer Medical Aid in Dying to this individual	65	68	70	61	65	66	71	63	64	68	52	67	66	66	63
Doctors should not be allowed to offer Medical Aid in Dying to this individual	23	20	18	30	22	24	21	24	23	22	31	22	30	23	24
Don't know	12	12	13	10	12	11	8	13	13	10	17	12	4	11	13
Weighted N	1,202	487	260	455	641	561	391	811	774	428	128	859	135	979	208

[3] Medical Aid in Dying — sometimes called "physician-assisted suicide" — is a practice in which a doctor helps someone end their life peacefully with a prescription medication, typically to avoid prolonged suffering.

Do you think doctors should be allowed to offer each of the following individuals to end their life through Medical Aid in Dying?

— Someone with a severe illness that is not terminal

Response	Topline	Democrat	Inde- pendent / Third party	Repub lican	Female	Male	Under 45	45+	No College	College	Black or African American	White	Latino	No, I do not identify as disabled.	Yes, I identify as disabled.
Doctors should be allowed to offer Medical Aid in Dying to this individual	25	28	25	21	21	29	36	19	25	24	37	20	36	26	21
Doctors should not be allowed to offer Medical Aid in Dying to this individual	56	50	53	64	58	53	48	59	54	58	44	59	52	56	55
Don't know	20	22	22	15	21	18	16	21	21	18	19	21	12	18	24
Weighted N	1,202	487	260	455	641	561	391	811	774	428	128	859	135	979	208

[4] Medical Aid in Dying — sometimes called "physician-assisted suicide" — is a practice in which a doctor helps someone end their life peacefully with a prescription medication, typically to avoid prolonged suffering.

Do you think doctors should be allowed to offer each of the following individuals to end their life through Medical Aid in Dying?

— Someone with a severe disability

Response	Topline	Democrat	Inde- pendent / Third party	Repub lican	Female	Male	Under 45	45+	No College	College	Black or African American	White	Latino	No, I do not identify as disabled.	Yes, I identify as disabled.
Doctors should be allowed to offer Medical Aid in Dying to this individual	37	37	40	35	33	41	44	33	36	38	39	34	41	37	36
Doctors should not be allowed to offer Medical Aid in Dying to this individual	42	39	39	48	43	42	37	45	42	42	41	44	45	42	42
Don't know	21	24	21	18	24	18	19	22	22	19	20	22	13	20	22
Weighted N	1,202	487	260	455	641	561	391	811	774	428	128	859	135	979	208

[5] Medical Aid in Dying — sometimes called "physician-assisted suicide" — is a practice in which a doctor helps someone end their life peacefully with a prescription medication, typically to avoid prolonged suffering.

Do you think doctors should be allowed to offer each of the following individuals to end their life through Medical Aid in Dying?

- Someone with a severe mental illness

Response	Topline	Democrat	Inde- pendent / Third party	Repub lican	Female	Male	Under 45	45+	No College	College	Black or African American	White	Latino	No, I do not identify as disabled.	Yes, I identify as disabled.
Doctors should be allowed to offer Medical Aid in Dying to this individual	26	29	26	24	22	32	38	21	26	27	36	22	34	27	23
Doctors should not be allowed to offer Medical Aid in Dying to this individual	55	48	55	62	57	52	47	59	54	55	46	59	55	55	53
Don't know	19	23	19	14	21	16	15	21	19	18	18	20	11	17	24
Weighted N	1,202	487	260	455	641	561	391	811	774	428	128	859	135	979	208

[6] Medical Aid in Dying — sometimes called "physician-assisted suicide" — is a practice in which a doctor helps someone end their life peacefully with a prescription medication, typically to avoid prolonged suffering.

Do you think doctors should be allowed to offer each of the following individuals to end their life through Medical Aid in Dying?

— Someone who simply wishes to end their life

Response	Topline	Democrat	Inde- pendent / Third party	Repub lican	Female	Male	Under 45	45+	No College	College	Black or African American	White	Latino	No, I do not identify as disabled.	Yes, I identify as disabled.
Doctors should be allowed to offer Medical Aid in Dying to this individual	22	27	20	17	16	28	37	15	22	21	40	16	35	24	13
Doctors should not be allowed to offer Medical Aid in Dying to this individual	64	56	63	74	69	59	50	71	65	63	42	70	59	63	70
Don't know	14	17	17	9	15	13	13	14	13	15	18	14	6	13	18
Weighted N	1,202	487	260	455	641	561	391	811	774	428	128	859	135	979	208

[7] Medical Aid in Dying — sometimes called "physician-assisted suicide" — is a practice in which a doctor helps someone end their life peacefully with a prescription medication, typically to avoid prolonged suffering.

Which of the following comes closest to your view, even if none are exactly right?

Response	Topline	Democrat	Inde- pendent / Third party	Repub lican	Female	Male	Under 45	45+	No College	College	Black or African American	White	Latino	No, I do not identify as disabled.	Yes, I identify as disabled.
Doctors should be allowed to offer Medical Aid in Dying to patients upfront, as part of their initial slate of treatment options	17	20	14	15	15	19	26	12	17	16	28	13	27	18	10
Doctors should be required to wait before offering Medical Aid in Dying to patients until all other options have been offered	56	53	63	55	57	55	53	57	53	61	33	61	47	57	56
Doctors should not be allowed to offer Medical Aid in Dying under any circumstances	21	19	16	25	22	19	15	23	22	18	21	20	23	20	23
Don't know	7	8	7	5	7	7	6	7	8	5	18	6	3	6	11
Weighted N	1,202	487	260	455	641	561	391	811	774	428	128	859	135	979	208